000 09/6/298

64-9

তঃ প্রকৌঃ (সংস্থাপন)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works

Admin Section-I

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

www.mohpw.gov.bd

0 6 MAR 2024 0 5 MAR 2024
তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী আতঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস)
সেংস্থাপন)

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.001.2022- 66

হনকারীর সাক্ষর

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 15 days earned leave in favour of Mr. Jyotirmov Bhattacharjee, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit India for his treatment from 04/03/2024 to 18/03/2024 or nearer 15 days from the date of actual departure under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) No part of his salary will be drawn in foreign currency;
- (b) He will be accompanied by his family and all expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;
- (c) He is not allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority

অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (সওস)

ী বিনি সোহাত্ত্বক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবহা এরণ হ ব্লালার যোগদান ব্লাক্ত্রক এবং কার্য বিবস্থাতি ব্লাক্ত্রক মানুক্তারে প্রক্রম প্রস্থাক্তর দিন।

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.001.2022- 166

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary

Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 6 3 March 2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in India.
- 3. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of India in Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- M. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
 - 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
 - 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
 - 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
 - 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
 - 10. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Rajshahi.
- 11. Mr. Jyotirmoy Bhattacharjee, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Sardah Public Works Sub-Division, Rajshahi.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 14. Officer In-charge, Benapole Land Port.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary

600

Water Bridge Comment	-	ৰাই এস বিভাগ	
ভাইঝি নং-		100 -8 -100 PM	
00/8	5	अक्ष्यवादि ३	Se
N+ 74:	એ : લ ં:	ड ः विः दाः	fi: a:

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka.

www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.08.137.14- 339

Date: 07/03/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi PWD Zone, Rajshahi.
- Superintending Engineer, Rajshahi PWD Circle, Rajshahi.
- 3. Executive Engineer Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi.
- 4 Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Purta Bhaban, Dhaka
 - 5. Director/ Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
 - 6. Divisional Comptroller of Accounts, Khulna.
 - 7. Mr. Jyotirmoy Bhattacharjec, Sub-Divisional Engineer(Civil), Sardah PWD Sub-division, Rajshahi.

8. Officer incharge, Akhaura, Brahmanbaria/Benapole, Jashore/Bhomra, Satkhira/Darshana, Chuadanga/Burimari, Lalmonirhat/Banglabandha, Panchagar/All Land Port and Railway Station.

9. P/F

(Nandita Rani Shaha)
Superintending Engineer (Establishment)
Public Works Department, Dhaka.
Phone: 02-223380999